 IMAGE SENSOR SOLUTIONS
D E V I C E
P E R F O R M A N C E
S P E C I F I C A T I O N
KODAK KAI-1010
KODAK KAI-1010M
KODAK KAI-1011CM
Image Sensor

 K A I - 1 0 1 0 / 1 0 1 1  R e v  8  •   w w w . k o d a k . c o m / g o / i m a g e r s  5 8 5 - 7 2 2 - 4 3 8 5  i m a g e r s @ k o d a k . c o m
 IMAGE SENSOR SOLUTIONS
Ordering Information
Available Part Configurations
Type Description Glass Configuration
KAI-1010 Monochrome Taped On Glass or
Sealed Quartz Glass
KAI-1010M Monochrome with Lenslets Taped On Glass or
Sealed AR Coated Both Sides
KAI-1011CM Color with Lenslets Sealed AR Coated Both Sides
Address all inquiries and purchase orders to:
Image Sensor Solutions
Eastman Kodak Company
Rochester, New York 14650-2010
Phone: (585) 722-4385
Fax: (585) 477-4947
Web: www.kodak.com/go/imagers
E-mail: imagers@kodak.com
Kodak reserves the right to change any information contained herein without notice. All information furnished by Kodak is
believed to be accurate.
WARNING: LIFE SUPPORT APPLICATIONS POLICY
Kodak image sensors are not authorized for and should not be used within Life Support Systems without the specific written
consent of the Eastman Kodak Company. Product warranty is limited to replacement of defective components and does not
cover injury to persons or property or other consequential damages.
 K A I - 1 0 1 0 / 1 0 1 1  R e v  8  •   w w w . k o d a k . c o m / g o / i m a g e r s  5 8 5 - 7 2 2 - 4 3 8 5  i m a g e r s @ k o d a k . c o m
36
 IMAGE SENSOR SOLUTIONS
Revision Changes
No. Date Description of Revision
0 02/05/1993 • Revision 0 is the original version of the document
1 04/26/1993 • Revision 1 changes name from KAI-1001C to KAI-1001 series and includes data on all
series imagers
2 12/20/1995 • Entire spec revised
3 04/27/1998 • Entire spec revised
4 09/16/1998 • Changed from KAI-1001 series to KAI-1010. Added cluster closeness specification, 4
good pixels between cluster defects.
5 4/23/1999 • Changed defect and grades.
• Added frame rate table and angle QE.
6 6/18/1999 • Added Web and e-mail references to footers.
• Added pixel 1,1 locator to figure 7, Pinout diagram.
• Corrected missing reference to figure 16 in Electro-Optical for KAI-1010CM note 2.
• Removed reference to KAI-1001 from both color and mono QE curves.
• Removed boxes around vertical and horizontal labels on angle QE figure.
• Removed boxes around labels on frame rate figure, added arrows from labels to curves.
• Corrected figure 21 Vsat versus Vsub plot to properly position labels.